SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 26, 2013

ACTION

Subject: Approve Board Resolution No. 127 (Commending Service of Student Body Association President Kanpong Thaweesuk)

Resolution No. 127 Commending Service of Student Body Association President Kanpong Thaweesuk

WHEREAS, the Student Body Association is the recognized governmental body representing all students attending Shoreline Community College; and

WHEREAS, Student Body Association President Mr. Kanpong Thaweesuk has represented the students of Shoreline Community College for two consecutive years (2011 - 2012 and 2012 - 2013) with leadership and passion; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Thaweesuk played an active role in advocating for, and encouraging student participation in campus wide committees and events, as well as, in representing the College in the communityat-large; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Thaweesuk has provided the Board of Trustees with a monthly, well-prepared review of all student body activities, including many new initiatives; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Thaweesuk worked tirelessly to build bridges between students and members from all campus constituencies during his tenure as Student Body Association President;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Shoreline Community College to publicly proclaim its appreciation to Mr. Kanpong Thaweesuk for his exemplary service to the students, faculty, staff and trustees; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board extends best wishes to Mr. Thaweesuk as he continues his educational, professional and personal goals.

The Board hereby adopts Resolution No. 127.

Done in Open Public Meeting by the Board of Trustees this 26th Day of June, 2013.

Board of Trustees Shoreline Community College District Number Seven

By:

Phillip L. Barrett, Chair

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees take action on Resolution No. 127 (Commending Service of Student Body Association President Kanpong Thaweesuk).

Prepared by: Lori Yonemitsu Executive Assistant to the President & Secretary to the Board of Trustees Shoreline Community College June 19, 2013